Service Bulletin
 Bulletin No. 2007-13
Circulate to: Sales Manager Accounting Service Manager Technician Parts Manager
THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF MERCURY MARINE.
This document is provided for the sole and exclusive use of the original recipient as prescribed by Mercury Marine and may not be distributed or copied, digitally or
otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.
2007-13  MAY  2007   © 2007 Mercury Marine  Page 1 / 9
RideGuide Steering Conversion Kits

otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.
2007-13  MAY  2007   © 2007 Mercury Marine  Page 5 / 9
Parts Required:
The following is a list of RideGuide cables and helms which may be replaced with new "Q"
level complete steering kits.
Helm Part Number 44588A_
Rotary NFB Std Rotary
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description
11110A 8 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑8 FT 889933Q08 +ACCURA 08 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 9 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑9 FT 889933Q09 +ACCURA 09 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 10 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑10 FT 889933Q010 +ACCURA 10 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 11 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑11 FT 889933Q011 +ACCURA 11 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 12 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑12 FT 889933Q012 +ACCURA 12 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 13 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑13 FT 889933Q013 +ACCURA 13 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 14 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑14 FT 889933Q014 +ACCURA 14 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 15 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑15 FT 889933Q015 +ACCURA 15 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 16 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑16 FT 889933Q016 +ACCURA 16 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 17 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑17 FT 889933Q017 +ACCURA 17 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 18 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑18 FT 889933Q018 +ACCURA 18 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 19 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑19 FT 889933Q019 +ACCURA 19 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
11110A 20 ROTARY STEERING CABLE
ASSEMBL CABLE ASSY‑20 FT 889933Q020 +ACCURA 20 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
Helm Part Number 44588A__
Rotary Extended Life NFB Std Rotary
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description
828012A 8 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(8 FT) CABLE ASSY‑8 FT 889933Q08 +ACCURA 08 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 9 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(9 FT) CABLE ASSY‑9 FT 889933Q09 +ACCURA 09 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 10 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(10 FT) CABLE ASSY‑10 FT 889933Q10 +ACCURA 10 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 11 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(11 FT) CABLE ASSY‑11 FT 889933Q11 +ACCURA 11 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 12 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(12 FT) CABLE ASSY‑12 FT 889933Q12 +ACCURA 12 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
RideGuide Steering Conversion Kits
THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF MERCURY MARINE.
This document is provided for the sole and exclusive use of the original recipient as prescribed by Mercury Marine and may not be distributed or copied, digitally or
otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.
Page 6 / 9   © 2007 Mercury Marine  MAY  2007  2007-13
Rotary Extended Life NFB Std Rotary
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description
828012A 13 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(13 FT) CABLE ASSY‑13 FT 889933Q13 +ACCURA 13 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 14 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(14 FT) CABLE ASSY‑14 FT 889933Q14 +ACCURA 14 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 15 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(15 FT) CABLE ASSY‑15 FT 889933Q15 +ACCURA 15 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 16 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(16 FT) CABLE ASSY‑16 FT 889933Q16 +ACCURA 16 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 17 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(17 FT) CABLE ASSY‑17 FT 889933Q17 +ACCURA 17 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 18 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(18 FT) CABLE ASSY‑18 FT 889933Q18 +ACCURA 18 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 19 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(19 FT) CABLE ASSY‑19 FT 889933Q19 +ACCURA 19 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
828012A 20 +CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(20 FT) CABLE ASSY‑20 FT 889933Q20 +ACCURA 20 ZEROTORQUE STR KIT
Helm Part Number 13762A__
Rotary Dual Cable NFB Std Rotary Dual Cable
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description
11110A__ Series Cable
or
828012A__ Series Cable
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(8 FT) CABLE ASSY‑8 FT 889932Q08 +ACCURA 08 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(9 FT) CABLE ASSY‑9 FT 889932Q09 +ACCURA 09 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(10 FT) CABLE ASSY‑10 FT 889932Q10 +ACCURA 10 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(11 FT) CABLE ASSY‑11 FT 889932Q11 +ACCURA 11 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(12 FT) CABLE ASSY‑12 FT 889932Q12 +ACCURA 12 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(13 FT) CABLE ASSY‑13 FT 889932Q13 +ACCURA 13 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(14 FT) CABLE ASSY‑14 FT 889932Q14 +ACCURA 14 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(15 FT) CABLE ASSY‑15 FT 889932Q15 +ACCURA 15 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(16 FT) CABLE ASSY‑16 FT 889932Q16 +ACCURA 16 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(17 FT) CABLE ASSY‑17 FT 889932Q17 +ACCURA 17 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(18 FT) CABLE ASSY‑18 FT 889932Q18 +ACCURA 18 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(19 FT) CABLE ASSY‑19 FT 889932Q19 +ACCURA 19 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
+CABLE ASY‑ROTARY
(20 FT) CABLE ASSY‑20 FT 889932Q20 +ACCURA 20 ZEROTORQUE STR
KIT
RideGuide Steering Conversion Kits
THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF MERCURY MARINE.
This document is provided for the sole and exclusive use of the original recipient as prescribed by Mercury Marine and may not be distributed or copied, digitally or
otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.
2007-13  MAY  2007   © 2007 Mercury Marine  Page 7 / 9
Helm Part Number 66800A__
Rack NFB Std Rack
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description
11111A 9 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑9 FT 889937Q09 +ACCUTECH 09 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 11 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑11 FT 889937Q11 +ACCUTECH 11 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 12 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑12 FT 889937Q12 +ACCUTECH 12 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 13 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑13 FT 889937Q13 +ACCUTECH 13 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 14 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑14 FT 889937Q14 +ACCUTECH 14 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 15 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑15 FT 889937Q15 +ACCUTECH 15 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 16 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑16 FT 889937Q16 +ACCUTECH 16 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 17 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑17 FT 889937Q17 +ACCUTECH 17 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 18 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑18 FT 889937Q18 +ACCUTECH 18 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 19 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑19 FT 889937Q19 +ACCUTECH 19 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 20 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑20 FT 889937Q20 +ACCUTECH 20 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 21 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑21 FT 889937Q21 ACCUTECH 21 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 22 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑22 FT 889937Q22 ACCUTECH 22 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 23 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑23 FT 889937Q23 ACCUTECH 23 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 24 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑24 FT 889937Q24 ACCUTECH 24 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 25 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑25 FT 889937Q25 ACCUTECH 25 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 26 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑26 FT 889937Q26 ACCUTECH 26 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 27 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑27 FT 889937Q27 ACCUTECH 27 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 28 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑28 FT 889937Q28 ACCUTECH 28 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 29 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑29 FT 889937Q29 ACCUTECH 29 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 30 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑30 FT 889937Q30 ACCUTECH 30 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 32 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑32 FT 889937Q32 ACCUTECH 32 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
RideGuide Steering Conversion Kits
THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF MERCURY MARINE.
This document is provided for the sole and exclusive use of the original recipient as prescribed by Mercury Marine and may not be distributed or copied, digitally or
otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.
Page 8 / 9   © 2007 Mercury Marine  MAY  2007  2007-13
Rack NFB Std Rack
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description
11111A 34 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑34 FT 889937Q34 ACCUTECH 34 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 36 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑36 FT 889937Q36 ACCUTECH 36 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 38 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑38 FT 889937Q38 ACCUTECH 38 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 40 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑40 FT 889937Q40 ACCUTECH 40 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 42 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑42 FT 889937Q42 ACCUTECH 42 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 44 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑44 FT 889937Q44 ACCUTECH 44 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 46 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑46 FT 889937Q46 ACCUTECH 46 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 48 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑48 FT 889937Q48 ACCUTECH 48 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 50 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑50 FT 889937Q50 ACCUTECH 50 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 52 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑52 FT 889937Q52 ACCUTECH 52 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 54 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑54 FT 889937Q54 ACCUTECH 54 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 58 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑58 FT 889937Q58 ACCUTECH 58 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
11111A 60 STEERING CABLE ASY‑HEAVY
DUTY CABLE ASSY‑60 FT 889937Q60 ACCUTECH 60 RACK/PIN STR
KIT
Helm Part Number 66800A__
Rack Extended Life NFB Std Rack
Cable Part Number Description New Part Number Description